

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- May 10, 2016

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 1-16			Schienebeck Logging LLC	Woody Brothers	Carden Bros. Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,050 tons	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$15.50	\$14.70
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,400 tons	\$9.80			
Red Pine - 4"	1,000 tons	\$25.00	\$29.00	\$27.00	\$27.00
Red Pine - Wh Tree	1,350 tons	\$18.50			
Balsam - 4"	10 tons	\$8.50	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$9.70
Balsam - Wh Tree	15 tons	\$5.70			
Spruce - 4"	60 tons	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$14.00	\$14.70
Spruce - Wh Tree	80 tons	\$9.80			
Mxd Hwd Logs	10 MBF	\$140.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$160.00
Total Bid		\$40,915.00	\$49,770.00	\$46,015.00	\$45,014.00

Tract 2-16			Joe Raleigh	Futurewood	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,150 tons	\$12.00	\$19.34	\$14.22	\$13.01
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,750 tons	\$9.40			
Aspen - 4"	25 tons	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$14.22	\$13.04
Aspen - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$10.00			
Spruce - 4"	50 tons	\$13.00	\$15.00	\$14.22	\$13.25
Spruce - Wh Tree	60 tons	\$10.80			
Tamarack - 4"	30 tons	\$9.00	\$12.00	\$9.55	\$9.10
Tamarack - Wh Tree	35 tons	\$7.90			
Mxd Hwd Logs	52 MBF	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$167.00	\$162.00
Total Bid		\$34,300.00	\$53,466.00	\$40,610.00	\$37,657.00

Tract 3-16			Woody Brothers	Gumz Logging	Schienebeck Logging LLC
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,500 tons	\$13.00	\$13.50	\$13.75	\$13.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	3,200 tons	\$10.10			
Aspen - 4"	20 tons	\$13.00	\$14.50	\$13.75	\$13.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$8.60			
Basswood - 4"	150 tons	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$2.00
Basswood - Wh Tree	190 tons	\$1.50			
Hard Maple Logs	3 MBF	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$265.00	\$240.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	52 MBF	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$180.00
Red Oak Logs	2 MBF	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$265.00	\$240.00
Total Bid		\$41,540.00	\$46,140.00	\$44,375.00	\$43,620.00

Tract 4-16			Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,600 tons	\$13.00	\$13.10
Aspen - 4"	1,700 tons	\$13.00	\$13.10
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$8.50	\$8.50
Spruce - 4"	500 tons	\$12.50	\$12.50
Tamarack - 4"	700 tons	\$9.00	\$9.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	6 MBF	\$140.00	\$140.00
Total Bid		\$56,460.00	\$56,790.00

Tract 5-16			SAPPI	Fink Forest Products	Lake States Timber	Schienebeck Logging LLC	Witala and Vozka	Carden Bros. Logging	Bruce Dassow	Woody Brothers	Futurewood
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	110 tons	\$13.00	\$21.07		\$17.08	\$17.33	\$17.00	\$14.70	\$14.00	\$14.50	\$14.71
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	130 tons	\$11.00		\$13.00							
Aspen - 4"	600 tons	\$13.00	\$22.47		\$20.05	\$17.33	\$17.00	\$14.70	\$14.00	\$14.50	\$14.71
Aspen - Wh Tree	750 tons	\$10.40		\$16.10							
Balsam - 4"	140 tons	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$12.10	\$9.09	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$9.70	\$13.00	\$9.00	\$8.20
Balsam - Wh Tree	180 tons	\$6.20									
Spruce - 4"	160 tons	\$12.00	\$15.07	\$14.10	\$13.50	\$17.00	\$15.00	\$14.90	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$12.20
Spruce - Wh Tree	200 tons	\$9.60									
Tamarack - 4"	20 tons	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$12.10	\$9.09	\$17.00	\$10.00	\$10.70	\$13.00	\$10.00	\$9.20
Tamarack - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$6.00									
Total Bid		\$12,450.00	\$19,510.90	\$17,957.00	\$17,523.20	\$16,764.30	\$15,930.00	\$14,393.00	\$14,100.00	\$13,995.00	\$13,728.10

Tract 6-16			Futurewood	Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	700 tons	\$12.00	\$14.66	\$12.01
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	875 tons	\$9.60		
Aspen - 4"	2,000 tons	\$12.00	\$14.66	\$12.01
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,400 tons	\$10.00		
Basswood - 4"	50 tons	\$2.00	\$3.88	\$4.00
Basswood - Wh Tree	70 tons	\$1.40		
Mxd Hwd Logs	6 MBF	\$140.00	\$151.00	\$140.00
Hard Maple Logs	2 MBF	\$240.00	\$251.00	\$250.00
Total Bid		\$33,820.00	\$41,184.00	\$33,967.00

Tract 7-16			SAPPI	Wiitala and Vozka	Gumz Logging	Carden Bros. Logging	Woody Brothers
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	4,300 tons	\$13.00	\$16.82	\$16.00	\$15.21	\$14.70	\$14.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	5,500 tons	\$10.10					
Aspen - 4"	1,100 tons	\$13.00	\$17.01	\$17.00	\$15.21	\$14.70	\$14.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,400 tons	\$10.20					
Mxd Hwd Logs	10 MBF	\$140.00	\$147.00	\$180.00	\$160.00	\$165.00	\$180.00
Total Bid		\$71,600.00	\$92,507.00	\$89,300.00	\$83,734.00	\$81,030.00	\$77,400.00

Tract 8-16			Wiitala and Vozka	Schloer Logging	Schienebeck Logging LLC
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	800 tons	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$16.70	\$16.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,100 tons	\$9.40			
Aspen - 4"	2,500 tons	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$16.89	\$16.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	3,300 tons	\$9.80			
Balsam - 4"	100 tons	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$8.45	\$9.00
Balsam - Wh Tree	130 tons	\$6.10			
Total Bid		\$43,700.00	\$57,300.00	\$56,430.00	\$53,700.00

Tract 9-16			
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	950 tons	\$12.00	NO BIDS
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,100 tons	\$10.30	
Aspen - 4"	1,100 tons	\$12.00	
Aspen - Wh Tree	1,350 tons	\$9.70	
Balsam - 4"	20 tons	\$8.00	
Balsam - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$5.30	
Tamarack - 4"	480 tons	\$8.50	
Tamarack - Wh Tree	600 tons	\$6.80	
Mxd Hwd Logs	7 MBF	\$140.00	
Total Bid		\$29,820.00	

Tract 11-16			Wiitala and Vozka
Aspen - 4"	2,600 tons	\$12.00	\$13.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	3,350 tons	\$9.30	
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	420 tons	\$12.00	\$13.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	620 tons	\$8.20	
Tamarack - 4"	160 tons	\$9.00	\$12.00
Tamarack - Wh Tree	230 tons	\$6.30	
Total Bid		\$37,680.00	\$41,180.00

Tract 12-16			Steve Dassow	William Tank LLC	Futurewood	Wiitala and Vozka	Schienebeck Logging LLC	Gumz Logging	Carden Bros. Logging	Schloer Logging	SAPPI
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	110 tons	\$13.00	\$19.00	\$21.54	\$20.07	\$18.00	\$17.00	\$15.38	\$14.80	\$13.63	\$13.07
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	130 tons	\$11.00									
Aspen - 4"	3,100 tons	\$13.00	\$22.10	\$21.05	\$20.04	\$18.00	\$17.00	\$16.01	\$14.90	\$13.78	\$13.07
Aspen - Wh Tree	4,000 tons	\$10.00									
Total Bid		\$41,730.00	\$70,600.00	\$67,624.40	\$64,331.70	\$57,780.00	\$54,570.00	\$51,322.80	\$47,818.00	\$44,217.30	\$41,954.70

Tract 13-16			Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	3,200 tons	\$13.00	\$13.44
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	4,200 tons	\$9.90	
Aspen - 4"	2,700 tons	\$13.00	\$13.45
Aspen - Wh Tree	3,400 tons	\$10.30	
Balsam - 4"	80 tons	\$8.00	\$8.47
Balsam - Wh Tree	100 tons	\$6.40	
Tamarack - 4"	1,100 tons	\$8.50	\$8.95
Tamarack - Wh Tree	1,500 tons	\$6.20	
Mxd Hwd Logs	6 MBF	\$140.00	\$141.00
Total Bid		\$87,530.00	\$90,691.60